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                                                                                                           North Carolina Department of Public Safety

                                     JCPC Chairperson Directory
County Chairperson Address Phone Number Fax Number Email Address
Alamance County John Cox PO Box 732, Graham, NC 27253 336-221-9292 336-221-9298 john@johncoxlaw.com
Alexander County Holly Yongue 604 7th Street SE, Taylorsville, NC 28681 828-632-1080 828-632-1359 hyongue@alexandercountync.gov
Alleghany County Kay Luffman PO Box 336, Sparta, NC 28675 336-372-4432 Kluffman@yahoo.com
Anson County Sherika Staton 118 N. Washington St., Wadesboro, NC 28170 704-694-9351  s.staton@wingate.edu
Ashe County Ms. Grier Hurley 150 Government Circle, Suite 1400, Jefferson NC 28640 336-846-5702 grier.hurley@ashecountygov.com 
Avery County Jason K. Brown P.O. Box 429, Newland, NC  28657 828-733-2023 828-737-9338 jason@newlandgov.com
Beaufort County Gil Davis 735 West Second Street, Washington, NC 27889 252-974-2114  davisgil9977@embarqmail.com
Bertie County Larree S. Cherry 751 Charles Taylor Road, Aulander, NC 27805 252-794-2527  lcherry@net-change.com
Bladen County Larry Hayes 707 South Main St., Bladenboro, NC 28320 910-633-1590 lrryhys@aol.com
Brunswick County Melinda Johnson PO Box 249, Bolivia, NC 28422 910-253-2672 melinda.johnson@brunswickcountync.gov
Buncombe County Danielle Arias 84 Coxe Avenue, Suite 1-C, Asheville, NC 28801 828-348-2656 828-253-5066 darias@arpnc.org
Burke County Rebecca McLeod PO Box 1266, Morganton, NC 28680-1266 828-764-9160 828-764-9153 rebecca,mcleod@burkenc.org
Cabarrus County Troy Barnhardt 8501 Franklin Street East, Mount Pleasant, NC 28124 704-436-7378 704-436-2047 tbarnhardt@vnet.net
Caldwell County Heather Hennessee PO Box 200, 2345 Morganton Blvd., SW Suite A, Lenoir, NC 28645 828-426-8365 828-426-8297 hhennessee@caldwellcountync.org
Camden County John Gurganus 248 Scotland Road, Camden NC 27921 252-338-3349 252-331-2253 jgurganus@camden.k12.nc.us
Carteret County Joann Cannon PO Box 540, Beaufort, NC 28516 252-728-8564 joann.cannon@ncdps.gov
Caswell County Brenda Day PO Box 98, Yanceyville, NC 27379 336-694-1557 brenda.day@centurylink.net
Catawba County Jennie Connor P.O. Box 2425 Hickory, NC  28603 828-327-6851 JConnor@ccunitedway.com
Chatham County George Greger-Holt 184 Nicks Bend West, Pittsboro, NC 27312 919-545-5333 ggregerholt@gmail.com
Cherokee County Kim Gibson 911 Andrews Road, Murphy, NC  28906 828-837-2722 kim.gibson@cherkee.k12.nc.us
Chowan County Dee Spruce 212 Winnebago Trail, Edenton, NC  27932 252-333-8919 252-482-3223 dspruce.apric@gmail.com
Clay County Jason Rhinehardt PO Box 588, 990 Palmer Road, Hayesville, NC 28904 828-389-8063 828-389-8180 jason.rhinehardt@ncfbins.com
Cleveland County Jeff Ledford P.O. Box 207, Shelby, NC 28151 704-484-6845 704-484-6815 jeff.ledford@cityofshelby.com
Columbus County Lance Britt 310 Jefferson Street, Whiteville, NC  28472 910-641-3080 910-641-0245 lance.britt@ncdps.gov
Craven County Jennifer Dacey 139 Trent Shores Drive, New Bern, NC  28562 252-259-9528 jjdacey@yahoo.com
Cumberland County Melissa Cardinali PO Box 1829, Fayettevile, NC 28302 910-678-7724 910-678-7717 mcardinali@co.cumberland.nc.us
Currituck County Jason Weeks 153 Courthouse Road, Currituck, NC 27929 252-232-3007 252-453-0124 jason.weeks@currituckcountync.gov
Dare County Pat Hudspeth PO Box 339, Manteo, NC 27954 252-473-3484 252-473-2046 phudspeth@manteolaw.com
Davidson County Steve Jarvis PO Box 1067, Lexington, NC 27293 336-242-2200 Steve.Jarvis@DavidsonCountyNC.gov
Davie County Mike Garner 644 N Main St, Mocksville, NC 27028-2122 336-751-2325 336-751-2083 mgarner@mocksvillenc.gov
Duplin County Mike O'Connell PO Box 950, Kenansville, NC 28349 910-289-3020  rhpd42002@yahoo.com
Durham County DeWarren Langley 1030 Moreland Avenue, Durham, NC  27707 919-423-8089 919-328-6017 politicallyactive@gmail.com 
Edgecombe County Eric Evans 201 Saint Andrews Street, Rm 402, Tarboro, NC 27866 252-641-5775 ericevans@edgecombeco.com
Forsyth County Sharon Singletary 5550 Sturmer Park Circle, Winston Salem, NC 27105 336-703-2690 singlesd@forsyth.cc
Franklin County Keith Smith 125 Jeffress Drive, Louisburg, NC 27549 919-496-0711 ASEKEITH@aol.com
Gaston County Joseph Ramey 420 West Franklin Boulevard, Gastonia, NC 28052 704-866-3321 704-866-3314 jramey@gcps.org
Gates County Lulu Eure 130 US 158 Highway, Gatesville, NC 27928 252-357-0677 coralu@yahoo.com
Graham County Chip Carringer 105 Ridgecrest Road, Robbinsville, NC 28711 828-735-0282 carringer1@frontier.com
Granville County Art Beeler 3684 Ben Mil Court, Room 237; Miller-Morgan, Franklinton, NC 27525 919-986-9155 afbjab@aol.com
Greene County James Fulgham 1049 Highway 91, Snow Hill, NC 28580 252-747-3814 jamesfulghum@greene.k12.nc.us
Guilford County Jenny Caviness PO Box 3136, Greensboro, NC 27402-3136 336-373-2733 336-373-2060 jenny.caviness@greensboro-nc.gov
Halifax County Marcelle Smith PO Box 407, Halifax, NC 27839-0407 252-583-5371 252-583-1266 marcelle.smith@ncdps.gov
Harnett County Wendy H. Butcher PO Box 2169, Lillington, NC 27546 910-814-6692 910-893-6604 wbutcher@harnett.org
Haywood County John Chicoine 81 Elmwood Way, Waynesville, NC 28786 828-356-2833 828-452-6761 jchicoine@mountainprojects.org
Henderson County Mary Murray 109 Elissa Way, Hendersonville, NC 28739 828-778-7303 828-697-3805 marystewartm@bellsouth.net
Hertford County Christopher T. Langston PO Box 86, Winton, NC 27986 252-358-7816 252-358-0793 chris.langston@ncdps.gov
Hoke County Betty Peterkins 127 West Elwood Avenue, Raeford, NC 28376 910-875-8225 910-875-9594 bj1ntpz@aol.com
Hyde County Bill Batchelor, Vice Chair PO Box 1225, 132 N. Market Street, Washington, NC 27889 252-974-7841
Iredell County Carrie Nitz 201 E. Water Street, Statesville, NC  28625 704-832-6783 carrie.l.clodfelter@nccourts.org
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Jackson County Steve Lillard 114 East University Way, Cullowhee, NC 28723 828-227-3202 828-227-7429 sdlillard@email.wcu.edu
Johnston County Addie M. Harris Rawls PO Box 2656, Smithfield, NC 27577 919-333-3003 addie.h.rawls@nccourts.org
Jones County Eileen Dove PO Box 340, Trenton, NC 28585 252-488-1660 252-448-1072 edove@jonescountync.gov
Lee County Pamela V. Glover 206 S. Steele Street, Sanford, NC 27331 919-356-2479 leecojcpc@gmail.com
Lenoir County Jackie Brown 602 Eagle Road, Kinston, NC 28502 252-527-7348 jmbrown626@suddenlink.net
Lincoln County Sherry Reinhardt PO Box 652, Lincolnton, NC 28093 704-736-1155 704-736-1156 sreinhardt@cac-lincolncounty.org
Macon County Lindsey Gentry 5 West Main Streeet, Franklin, NC 28734 828-349-2559 828-349-2550 lindsey.gentry@ncdps.gov
Madison County Larry Peek 1750 NC Hwy. 213, Marshall, NC 28753 828-649-9163 828-649-1124 larrypeek@hughes.net
Martin County Richard James PO Box 187, S Smithwick St, Williamston, NC 27892 252-792-2565 252-792-4271 inquiries@peeleandjames.com
McDowell County Hal Latner 617 South Green Street, Suite 300, Morganton, NC 28655 828-437-3000 828-430-4384 hlatner@caringalternative.com
Mecklenburg County Darrell Gregory 1330 Spring Street, Charlotte, NC 28206-2826 704-336-2105 dar.1016gregory@gmail.com
Mitchell County Misti Silver PO Box 547, 200 Mayland Drive, Spruce Pine, NC 28777 828-765-7351, ext 412 828-765-0728 msilver@mayland.edu
Montgomery County Chrissy Haynes 203 West Main Street, Troy, NC 27371 910-576-6011 chrissy_haynes@ncsu.edu
Moore County Sarah Bigley 160 Pickney Road, Carthage, NC 28327 910-947-2342 910-947-5489 sbigley@ncmcs.org
Nash County Dr. Amy Harrell 552 Old Carriage Road, Building A 2200, Rocky Mount, NC 27804 252-451-8347 aharrell@nashcc.edu
New Hanover County Julius H. Corpening 316 Princess Street, Suite 328, Wilmington, NC  28401 910-772-6612 910-772-6613 julius.h.corpening@nccourts.org
Northampton County Carol Turner 9495 NC 305 Hwy, Jackson, NC  27845 252-534-5841 252-534-1045 carol.turner@nhcnc.net
Onslow County Rick Perry 220 Georgetown Road, Suite 200, Jacksonville, NC 28540 919-347-5332 rick_perry@onslowcountync.gov
Orange County Meg McGurk 308 West Rosemary Street Suite 202, Chapel Hill, NC 27516 919-967-9440 meg@downtownchapelhill.com
Pamlico County Steve Hollowell PO Box 38, Bayboro, NC 28515 252-745-6600 steven.e.hollowell@nccourts.org
Pasquotank County Michele Perkins PO Box 1967, Elizabeth City, NC 27906-1967 252-338-4120 michele.perkins@uss.salvationarmy.org
Pender County Dee Turner Post Office Box 5, Burgaw, NC 28425 910-259-1330 dturner@pendercountync.gov
Perquimans County Kyle Jones 233 Rocky Street, Hertford, NC 27944 252-339-7211 252-264-2374 kylejoneslegal@gmail.com
Person County John Hill 425 Long Avenue, Roxboro, NC 27573 336-597-1755 johnhill@personcounty.net
Pitt County James Tripp PO Box 8063, Greenville, NC 27834 252-531-2993 jcpcb2003@yahoo.com
Polk County Kim Wilson 330 Carolina Dr, Tryon, NC 28782 828-859-5825 kwilson@polknc.org
Randolph County Aundrea Azelton 727 McDowell Road, Asheboro, NC 27205 336-318-6623 336-318-6618 aundrea.azelton@randolphcountync.gov
Richmond County Curtis Ingram PO 1901, Rockingham, NC 28379   cingram@carolina.rr.com
Robeson County Wendy Chavis 2830 Kinnybiggs Road, Lumberton, NC 28358 910-671-3158 wendy.sampson@co.robeson.nc.us
Rockingham County Clay Barham 324 Barham Road, Reidsville, NC 27320 336-951-2531 barhampen@aol.com
Rowan County Kevin Auten 232 North Main Street, Salisbury, NC 28144 704-216-8667 704-216-8674 kevin.auten@rowancountync.gov
Rutherford County Steve Collins PO Box 9, Bostic, NC 28018 828-245-3322 828-245-1659 steve@southmountainchristiancamp.org
Sampson County Darold Cox 419 Big Piney Grove Road, Clinton, NC 28328 910-564-6974 danddcox@intrstar.net
Scotland County Mitchell McIver P.O. Box 1071, Laurinburg, NC  28353 910-277-3222 910-277-3181 mitchell.mciver@ncdps.gov
Stanly County Jacqueline P. De Santis 1000 North 1st St., Suite 2, Albemarle, NC 28001 704-986-2119 jdesantis@stanlycountync.gov
Stokes County Kim Palmer 6741 NC Hwy 66 South, King, NC 27021 336-944-6878 336-944-6879 kpalmer@ci.king.nc.us
Swain County Ken Mills PO Box 2321, Bryson City, NC 28713 828-488-9273 ext. 2256 828-488-3575 kmills@swaincountync.gov
Surry County John Deir 1043 Red Hill Creek Road, Dobson, NC 27017-7735 336-757-6047 jdeir@surry.net
Transylvania County Alan Justice 225 Rosewald Lane, Brevard, NC 28712 828-884-6173  ajustice@tcsnc.org
Tyrrell County Craig Davenport PO Box 419, Columbia, NC 27925 282-796-8161 252-796-0143 cdavenport@tycomail.net
Union County Emily Westover 3344 Presson Road, Monroe, NC 28112 704-681-5914 eawestover@gmail.com
Vance County Irvin Robinson 200 Breckenridge St. Henderson, NC 27536 252-431-6061 252-438-7311 jrobinson@hendersonncpd.org
Wake County Beth Nelson 601 Farabow Drive, Holly Springs, NC 27540 919-810-3401 bnelsonlpc@gmail.com
Warren County William Kearney 103 Christmas Road, Warrenton, NC 27589 252-257-1491 handsincorporated@earthlink.net
Washington County Stephanie Simpson 695 Folly Road, Plymouth, NC 27962 252-217-3970 252-793-1524 mezpd@yahoo.com
Watauga County Pan Adams-McCaslin 5198 NC Hwy 194S, Banner Elk, NC 29604 501-920-6891 pamamc05@gmail.com
Wayne County Sudie Davis 1710 Middleton Road, Goldsboro, NC 27530 919-734-8560 sudiedavis@nc.rr.com
Wilkes County Amanda Elder 717 S. Marshall Street Suite 204, Winston Salem, NC 27101 336-972-3405 336-245-8114 familyservicesNC-T2@amikids.org
Wilson County J. Hearn Walston 2210 Sulgrave Drive, Wilson, NC 27896 252-246-7420 252-246-7442 walstonhearn@bfusa.com
Yadkin County Bobby Todd 205 South Jackson Street, PO Box 1840, Yadkinville, NC 27055 336-679-2200 336-679-3034 btodd@yadtel.net
Yancey County Tres Magner 30 E. US Highway 19E By-Pass, Burnsville, NC  28714 828-682-6186 828-682-7680 tres_magner@ncsu.edu
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